Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-828/L-829 AC 150/5345-10 (Current Edition).
ETL Certified.
Uses
FAA L-828/L-829
Supplies three or five precision output levels to power series lighting
circuits on airport runways and taxiways.
Features

Not all Additional Options are shown in the ordering code. Please
contact ADB SAFEGATE Sales for further information.
Ordering Code TRC
Output Amperage
66 = 6.6 A max
Size
04 = 4 kW
05 = 5 kW
07 = 7.5 kW
10 = 10 kW
15 = 15 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 25 kW
30 = 30 kW
Series Cutout
N = No Cutout
A = With Cutout1
Output Steps
3 = 3-step
5 = 5-step
Input Voltage
A = 208, 60 Hz
B = 220, 60 Hz
C = 240, 60 Hz
D = 347, 60 Hz
E = 380, 60 Hz
F = 480, 60 Hz
H = 208, 50 Hz2
I = 220, 50 Hz2
J = 230, 50 Hz2
K = 240, 50 Hz2
M = 400, 50 Hz2
Monitoring Options
0 = L-828 with Analog Current Meter
2 = L-828 / L-829 with ACE3
3 = L-828 / L-829 w/ACE3, IRMS, Input Power Monitor
Remote Control Voltage (Internally Sourced)
A = 120 VAC
B = +48 VDC
C = +24 VDC
Additional Options
00 = No Additional Options
01 = Output Current Sensing Relay
02 = Door Documentation Pocket
03 = Option 01 + Option 02
08 = Input Circuit Breaker
0
Notes
1 Not ETL Certified for 20 - 30 kW CCRs.
2 Not ETL Certified.
POWER EQUIPMENT
CRT